

KITTITAS COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS

MEMORANDUM

TO: All Staff

FROM: Public Works Plan Review Team

DATE: June 16th, 2023

SUBJECT: Public Works Comments: SP-23-00003 Hauglum

ACCESS	 This application is subject to the latest revision of the Kittitas County Road Standards, dated 2015. The following conditions apply and must be completed prior to final approval of this project. A performance guarantee may be used, in lieu of the required improvements, per the conditions outlined KCC 12.01.150. An approved access permit shall be required from the Department of Public Works prior to creating any new driveway access or performing work within the county road right-of-way. A driveway shall serve no more than four tax parcels. See Kittitas County Road Standards. New access easements shall be a minimum of 30' wide. The roadway width shall have a minimum width of 12' if the length of the driveway is less than 150', or 16' if the length of the driveway is more than 150'. Driveways longer than 150' in length are required to provide a Fire Apparatus Road Turnaround meeting the requirements of appendix D in the International Fire Code. Maintenance of the access is the responsibility of the property owners who benefit from its use. In addition to the above-mentioned conditions, all applicable Kittitas County Road Standards apply to this proposal.
ENGINEERING	No Comments

not
ved,
I
s is
ent
non-
W
ır
ility
ne
of
the
f
r
9
73-
-
CC.

Page 2 of 3

Final Plat Notes

The following notes shall be placed on the face of the plat:

- C-1 "Metering is required for all new uses of domestic water for residential well connections and usage must be recorded in a manner consistent with Kittitas County Code Chapter 13.35.027 and Ecology regulations."
- C-2 "The approval of this division of land provides no guarantee that use of water under the ground water exemption (RCW 90.44.050) for this plat or any portion thereof will not be subject to curtailment by the Department of Ecology or a court of law."